PCDR Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  05/14/2012 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  13

• DC/DC converters
Inductance and Current Ranges
How to Order
PCDR Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  05/14/2012 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
0.236 ± 0.008 0.110 ± 0.008 0.157 0.079 0.087 0.059 0.157 inches
6.00 ± 0.20 2.80 ± 0.20 4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00 mm
0.276 ± 0.008 0.110 ± 0.008 0.157 0.079 0.087 0.059 0.157 inches
7.00 ± 0.20 2.80 ± 0.20 4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00 mm
0.276 ± 0.008 0.118 ± 0.008 0.157 0.079 0.087 0.059 0.157 inches
7.00 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.20 4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00 mm
0.276 ± 0.008 0.126 ± 0.008 0.157 0.079 0.087 0.059 0.157 inches
7.00 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00 mm
0.276 ± 0.008 0.177 ± 0.012 0.157 0.079 0.087 0.059 0.157 inches
7.00 ± 0.20 4.50 ± 0.30 4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00 mm
0.398 ± 0.012 0.177 ± 0.012 0.236 0.118 0.126 0.098 0.220 inches
10.10 ± 0.30 4.50 ± 0.30 6.00 3.00 3.20 2.50 5.60 mm
0.492 ± 0.012 0.217 ± 0.014 0.339 0.118 0.126 0.098 0.339 inches
12.50 ± 0.30 5.50 ± 0.35 8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60 mm
0.492 ± 0.012 0.256 ± 0.014 0.339 0.118 0.126 0.098 0.339 inches
12.50 ± 0.30 6.50 ± 0.35 8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60 mm
0.492 ± 0.012 0.295 ± 0.014 0.339 0.118 0.126 0.098 0.339 inches
12.50 ± 0.30 7.50 ± 0.35 8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60 mm
A C
PCDR0730
PCDR0732
Type/Code Unit
PCDR0628
PCDR0728
D E H I J
PCDR1275
PCDR0745
PCDR1045
PCDR1255
PCDR1265
0628 ~ 1275
The current when the inductance becomes 30% lower than its nominal value (Ta=25ºC)
Operating Temperature Range -40 ~ 85ºC
Saturation Rated Current (I sat)
Temperature Rated Current (I rms) The actual current when the temperature of coil becomes to ∆40ºC (Ta=25ºC)
Mechanical Specifications
Performance Characteristics
PCDR Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  05/14/2012 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
0628 0728 0730 0628 0728 0730 0628 0728 0730
3R3 3.3 M 1KHz, 0.5V - 0.037 0.023 - 1.60 1.80 - 1.60 1.80
4R7 4.7 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.036 0.045 0.036 1.60 1.50 1.60 2.50 1.50 1.60
6R8 6.8 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.052 0.059 0.041 1.50 1.30 1.50 2.20 1.30 1.50
100 10 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.068 0.083 0.053 1.30 1.10 1.30 1.80 1.10 1.30
150 15 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.100 0.130 0.084 1.00 0.88 1.00 1.40 0.88 1.00
220 22 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.120 0.180 0.110 0.77 0.75 0.86 1.30 0.75 0.86
330 33 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.180 0.240 0.160 0.69 0.65 0.65 1.10 0.65 0.65
470 47 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.270 0.340 0.240 0.59 0.54 0.57 0.92 0.54 0.57
560 56 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.330 0.420 0.280 0.51 0.50 0.53 0.85 0.45 0.60
680 68 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.390 - 0.310 0.50 - 0.49 0.78 - 0.49
101 100 M 1KHz, 0.5V 0.620 - 0.450 0.42 - 0.35 0.64 - 0.35
Type / Code Tolerance
Test
Condition
IDC (A) max.
DCR (ȍ) ±20%
I sat I rms
L